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Bac de Lavage / Backwash Unit ACCESS
UGS : 206
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Dimensions (pouces / inches) 

DOSSIER STYLE CHLOÉ 

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

Produit d'éducation SOLIDWORKS – A titre éducatif uniquement.Dans les boîtes / In the boxes

DOSSIER STYLE CHLOÉ 

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

Produit d'éducation SOLIDWORKS – A titre éducatif uniquement.

DO
SS

IE
R 

ST
YL

E 
C

HL
O

É 

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

88

77

66

55

44

33

22

11

Pr
od

ui
t d

'é
du

ca
tio

n 
SO

LI
D

W
O

RK
S 

– 
A

 ti
tr

e 
éd

uc
at

if 
un

iq
ue

m
en

t.

20 22

10

37.5



Page 3/12

Assemblage / Assembly

1 2 5 6

3 4 7

1. Installer la bonde *L’installation doit être fait par un plombier certifié* 
/ Install the strainer *The installation must be done by a certified plumber*
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Assemblage / Assembly

2. Installer le lavabo sur le piedestal en le fixant au système d’inclinaison / 
Install the sink on the pedestal by screwing it to the tilting system

1 2 5 6

3 4 7



9. From the underside of the Bowl, place the Fiber

the Nut.
DO NOT 
OVER--
TIGHTEN. 
When the 
Strainer Body 
is tightened 
securely to 
the Bowl, 
clean off 
any excess
plumber’s
putty.

7. Apply a liberal amount
of plumber’s
putty (available
at most hard-
ware stores)
around the
top of the
drain
opening.

5. Place the Hose Receiver in the Bowl with the

Secure with four 
(4) Screws.
DO NOT 
OVERTIGHTEN.

6. If your Bowl is not equipped with a Vacuum
Breaker attach the Spray Hose
connector to the fixture tailpiece.

If your Bowl is equipped with a Vacuum 
Beaker, connect one end of the Fixture
Hose to the inlet side of the Vacuum 
Breaker. Connect the other end to the 
Fixture Tailpiece. Attach the Spray Hose 
connector to the Vacuum Breaker outlet.

PLUMBER’S
PUTTY

DRAIN OPENING

STRAINER
BODY

PLUMBER’S
PUTTY

DRAIN
OPENING

INSTALL THE DRAIN ASSEMBLY (STEPS 
7-10)

8. Place the
Strainer Body in
the opening,
and press it into
the plumber’s
putty.

TAILPIECE

JOINT / GASKET

BOL / BOWL

RUBBER
WASHER

STRAINER
BODY

and Rubber Washers over the Strainer
Body. Secure
the Strainer
Body
with

NUT
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large hole in the dome facing the front of
the Bowl.
Install the Mounting Bracket on the
bottom side of the Bowl with
four (4) embossed

DOME
corners
facing upward,
against the
bottom of
the Bowl.

MOUNTING
SCREW

EMBOSSED
CORNER
(UP)

SPRAY

HOSE
RECEIVER TAILPIECE

SUPPORT À 
DOUCHETTE AVEC 
BRISE VIDE / HOSE 
RECEIVER WITH 
VACUUM BREAKER

INLET

OUTLET

HOSE DE CONNEXION /
CONNEXION HOSE

DOUCHETTE / SPRAY

TAILPIECE

FIBER
WASHER
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Assemblage / Assembly

TUYAU DE DRAINAGE 
FLEXIBLE / FLEXIBLE 
DRAIN PIPE

3. Installer le tuyau de drainage au tailpiece à l’aide d’un collier de serrage *L’installation 
doit être fait par un plombier certifié* / Install the drain pipe to the tailpiece using a clamp 

*The installation must be done by a certified plumber*
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9. From the underside of the Bowl, place the Fiber

the Nut.
DO NOT 
OVER--
TIGHTEN. 
When the 
Strainer Body 
is tightened 
securely to 
the Bowl, 
clean off 
any excess
plumber’s
putty.

7. Apply a liberal amount
of plumber’s
putty (available
at most hard-
ware stores)
around the
top of the
drain
opening.

5. Place the Hose Receiver in the Bowl with the

Secure with four 
(4) Screws.
DO NOT 
OVERTIGHTEN.

6. If your Bowl is not equipped with a Vacuum
Breaker attach the Spray Hose
connector to the fixture tailpiece.

If your Bowl is equipped with a Vacuum 
Beaker, connect one end of the Fixture
Hose to the inlet side of the Vacuum 
Breaker. Connect the other end to the 
Fixture Tailpiece. Attach the Spray Hose 
connector to the Vacuum Breaker outlet.

PLUMBER’S
PUTTY

DRAIN OPENING

STRAINER
BODY

PLUMBER’S
PUTTY

DRAIN
OPENING

INSTALL THE DRAIN ASSEMBLY (STEPS 
7-10)

8. Place the
Strainer Body in
the opening,
and press it into
the plumber’s
putty.

TAILPIECE

JOINT / GASKET

BOL / BOWL

RUBBER
WASHER

STRAINER
BODY

and Rubber Washers over the Strainer
Body. Secure
the Strainer
Body
with

NUT
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large hole in the dome facing the front of
the Bowl.
Install the Mounting Bracket on the
bottom side of the Bowl with
four (4) embossed

DOME
corners
facing upward,
against the
bottom of
the Bowl.

MOUNTING
SCREW

EMBOSSED
CORNER
(UP)

SPRAY

HOSE
RECEIVER TAILPIECE

SUPPORT À 
DOUCHETTE AVEC 
BRISE VIDE / HOSE 
RECEIVER WITH 
VACUUM BREAKER

INLET

OUTLET

HOSE DE CONNEXION /
CONNEXION HOSE

DOUCHETTE / SPRAY

TAILPIECE

FIBER
WASHER

Dans le salon / In the salon*
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30 (po/in)

32 (po/in) 22 (po/in)

*À titre indicatif / For guidance

Assemblage / Assembly

4. Installer la robinetterie (UPC Fichier #7930) *L’installation doit être fait par un 
plombier certifié* / Install the tap set (UPC File #7930) *The installation must be done 

by a certified plumber*
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Installation pour travailler en arrière / Installation to work behind

*L’installation doit être fait par un plombier certifié / The installation must be done by a certified plumber
*Il est recommandé de visser ce bac de lavage au sol / It is recommand to bolt this backwash unit to the floor
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Installation pour travailler sur le côté / Installation to work on the side

12 (po/in)

8 (po/in)

*L’installation doit être fait par un plombier certifié / The installation must be done by a certified plumber
*Il est recommandé de visser ce bac de lavage au sol / It is recommand to bolt this backwash unit to the floor
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Utilisation / Usage 

Entretien / Maintenance

+

Eau / Water Savon doux / Soft soap

Inclinaison / Tilt

DOSSIER STYLE CHLOÉ 

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

Produit d'éducation SOLIDWORKS – A titre éducatif uniquement.

DOSSIER STYLE CHLOÉ 

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

Produit d'éducation SOLIDWORKS – A titre éducatif uniquement.

DOSSIER STYLE CHLOÉ 

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

Produit d'éducation SOLIDWORKS – A titre éducatif uniquement.

*Tout type de produit contenant un agent corrosif peut endommager et accélérer la dégradation de cet item / 
Any type of product containing a corrosive agent can damage and accelerate the degradation of this item
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Certification

2022/8/27 IAPMO R&T Product Listing Directory

https://plm.iapmo.org/pld#/certificate/7930/1406 1/3

IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.

5001 E. Philadelphia Street, Ontario, CA 91761 • Phone (909) 472-4100 • Fax (909) 472-4244 • www.iapmort.org

IAPMO R&T Product Listing

File Number:

7930

Issued To:

KAIPING XITE HARDWARE FACTORY

E3-3, DAJINGHENG ROAD, NO.3 INDUSTRIAL ZONE, SHUIKOU TOWN, KAIPING CITY KAIPING , GUANGDONG, CHINA

Product:

Plumbing Fixture Fittings

 

This IAPMO R&T Listing is current as of August 27, 2022

Products are in compliance with the following code(s):
Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC®)

National Plumbing Code of Canada

Products are certified to the following standard(s):
ASME A112.18.1-2018/CSA B125.1-18

IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF LISTING
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Certification

2022/8/27 IAPMO R&T Product Listing Directory

https://plm.iapmo.org/pld#/certificate/7930/1406 2/3

Issued To: KAIPING XITE HARDWARE FACTORY

File Number: 7��0

Product: P#u$�ing Fi+ture Fittings

This IAPMO R&T Listing is current as of August 27, 2022

Identi�cation:

Plumbing supply �ttings shall be marued rith the manufacturer's recogni�ed namet trademarut or other maru ort in the

case of pri�ate labelingt the namet trademaru or other maru of the customer for rhom the �tting ras manufactured. The

maruing shall be accomplished by use of a permanent maru or by placing a permanent label on the product. Maruings on

plumbing supply �ttings shall be �isible after installation.  

Shorerheads and handoheld shorers shall be marued rith the manufacturer�s speci�ed ma�imum �or ratet in y/min

and gpm.  

Kitchent la�atoryt and metering faucets shall be marued rith the manufacturer�s speci�ed ma�imum �or ratet in y/min

and gpm or y/cycle and gpc.  

Singleohandle and singleocontrol bath and shorer mi�ing �al�es shall ha�e their temperature control settings identi�ed

alphabeticallyt numericallyt or graphically.  

Highoehciency commercial preorinse spray �al�es shall be marued rith the manufacturer�s speci�ed ma�imum �or ratet

in y/min ggpm .  

yisted products shall bear the csPC� certi�cation maru.  

Pacuaging for plumbing supply �ttings shall be marued rith the manufacturer's namet trademarut or other maru as rell

as the model number ort in the case of pri�ate labelingt the namet trademarut or maru of the customer for rhom the

�tting ras manufactured as rell as the model number.  

Pacuaging for shorerheads and handoheld shorers shall be marued rith the manufacturer�s speci�ed ma�imum �or

rate and either the manufacturer�s speci�ed minimum �or rate or the statement iFor use rith automatic compensating

�al�es rated at ��� y/min gyyy gpm  or less�t rhere ��� y/min gyyy gpm  is the manufacturer�s speci�ed minimum �or

rate.  

Pacuaging for uitchent la�atoryt and metering faucets shall be marued rith the manufacturer�s speci�ed ma�imum �or

ratet in y/min and gpm or y/cycle and gpc. 

Characteristics:

Fittings may include la�atoryt sinut bath l shorert larn and sediment faucets. Plumbing ��ture �ttings to be installed in

accordance rith the manufacturer's instructions and the requirements of the latest edition of the sniform Plumbing

Code and National Plumbing Code of Canada. 

Products listed on this certi�cate ha�e been tested by an I
PMO �lT recogni�ed laboratory. This recognition has been

granted based upon the laboratory's compliance to the applicable requirements of ISO/IEC 17025. 

Models

Model Number Description

P14 1.2m shower hose

P17 Shower hose

P19 Shower hose

T40 Shower head

T42A-U Shampoo shower

T50 Shower head
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Plumbing supply fittings shall be marked with the manufacturer’s recognized name, trademark, or the mark or, in the 
case of private labeling, the name, trademark or other mark of the customer for whom the fitting was manufacture. The 
marking shall be accomplished by use of a permanent mark or by placing a permanent label on the product. Markings on 
plumbing supply  fittings shall be visible after installation.
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